# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:08:06 PAGE : 1

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/09/16 TO 11/09/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/356	APPLICANTS NAME  Gateway Family Foundation	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 05/09/2016	development consisting of change of use from a domestic garage to residence for persons with an intellectual or physical disability or mental illness, which includes alterations to existing elevations and proposed new entrance lobby and all additional site works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Carrowkeel Riverstown Co. Sligo			
16/357	Virginia & Pat Curran	Р	05/09/2016	development consisting of revised site boundaries and a revised access to a proposed dwelling previously approved under planning permission Ref: PL13/167			
				Larass Strandhill Co. Sligo			

# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:08:06 PAGE : 2

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/09/16 TO 11/09/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/358	Alan & Sally Anne Henry	R	05/09/2016	PP - development consisting of 1) Retention of dormer window to the rear of dwelling; 2) Planning permission to construct a single storey extension to the west side of our existing dwelling house, demolition of sun room, associated elevational changes and all associated site works			
				Rusheen Riverstown			

Co. Sligo

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/09/16 TO 11/09/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/359	APPLICANTS NAME Board of Management St. Brendan's National School	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 05/09/2016	development consisting of 1. Construction of 220m.sq extension to southern side of existing school to include new ASD unit. 2. Renovation of southern block of existing school to provide new ASD unit. 3. Construction of 330m.sq extension to northern side of existing school to include 2 no. new classrooms, new school entrance, administration office, computer room, meeting room. 4. Construction of 12m.sq extension to staff room. 5. Provision of new concrete retaining wall to accommodate extension of existing playground and new stepped access from lower car park on Ard Na Mara road. 6. Provision of site works to include on street car parking on Sunset Drive and new security fencing to entire site. 7. All associated site works including connections to foul and surface water sewers  Cartron TD  Coolaney  Co. Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/360	Cathy Spelman	R	05/09/2016	development consisting of retention of a single storey sun room extension to side of detached two storey dwelling house  Aughagad Grange Co. Sligo			

#### 

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/09/16 TO 11/09/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/361	Sean Gilmartin	Р	06/09/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new access road to facilitate access to existing forestry plantation. The proposed access road shall have a bell-mouth entrance at public road, together with all ancillary site development works			
				Derrylehan Grange Co. Sligo			
16/362	Eamonn Munnelly and Shauna Mullaney	Р	07/09/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new detached dwelling house and domestic garage with effluent treatment system and percolation area and all ancillary developments			
				Carrowhubbuck North Enniscrone Co. Sligo			

# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:08:06 PAGE : 5

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/09/16 TO 11/09/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/363	Dequ Chen & Mabsshir Hussin	R	07/09/2016	development consisting of the retention of change of use of previous garage/shed to accommodate a new fast food take-away premises, the new premises shares and enlarged kitchen within the existing take-away premises on the site. Retention permission is also sought for the new shop front and alterations to elevation and signage  No. 1 Mail Coach Road Sligo			

Total: 8

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:08:07 PAGE : 1

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 05/09/2016 TO 11/09/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/291	Thomas McVeigh	Р	21/07/2016	development consisting of the demolition of existing derelict dwelling house with out-house ruins and construction of a new dwelling house with septic tank and percolation area, as well as construction of a new storage shed, together with all ancillary site works and services	08/09/2016	420/16
				Larass Strandhill		
				Co. Sligo		

Total: 1

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:08:07 PAGE : 1

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 05/09/2016 TO 11/09/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/285	Christine Fenton	Р	15/07/2016	development consisting of the extension of existing dwelling house and installation of an on-site wastewater treatment system (a Natura Impact Statement will accompany this application)	06/09/2016	411/16
				Derrybeg Td. Lisserlough Co. Sligo		
16/287	Francis Kerins	Р	18/07/2016	development consisting of the construction of a breeding facility, waste bedding store, concrete yards for agricultural purposes, utilisation and upgrading of the existing access point and all associated ancillary works	06/09/2016	415/16
				Mullaghnabreena Collooney Co. Sligo		
16/288	Mullaghmore Holiday and Leisure Centre Limited	Р	18/07/2016	development consisting of: (a) alterations and replacement to existing signage and shopfronts to include new finishes together with (b) construction of new boundary wall to the south and west elevations and all associated site works at the Pier Head Hotel	06/09/2016	412/16
				Kilkilloge Mullaghmore Co. Sligo		

# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:08:07 PAGE : 2

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 05/09/2016 TO 11/09/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 16/289	APPLICANTS NAME Kieran Loftus and Andrea Heneghan	APP. DATE TYPE RECEIVED P 19/07/2010		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of the construction of a proposed dwelling house, garge, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated works	M.O. DATE 06/09/2016	M.O. NUMBER 414/16
				Bunnacranagh Curry Co. Sligo		
16/295	Sr. Áine McGarthy	Р	22/07/2016	construction of a 64m2 dining room extension, 10m2 detached store and all associated site works	08/09/2016	419/16
				Sisters of Mercy House		
				3 St. Patrick's Avenue		
				Abbeyquarter South Sligo		
	Total: 5					

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 12/09/2016 TIME: 10:09:38 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 05/09/2016 TO 11/09/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

# DATE : 12/09/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:09:39 PAGE : 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 05/09/2016 TO 11/09/2016

B.P. DEC. DATE

05/09/2016

DECISION

CONDITIONAL

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
16/72	David Sheerin Aclare Tubbercurry Co. Sligo	P	20/04/2016	C	development consisting of the erection of 2300 metres of wire fencing to a height of 1.2 metres consisting of one strand of barbed wire over 800mm high sheep wire using tantalised 100mm diameter round timber posts at five metre intervals, and 200mm diameter tantalised timber strainer posts as required (a Natura Impact Statement has been prepared with respect to the development, since the land is within The Lough Nabrickkeagh Bog, Special Protection Area (SAC))
					Gortersluin Tubbercurry Co. Sligo

Total:

\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*